EXHIBIT B - FEE SCHEDULE

Fire Inspection Fees

San Patricio County Fire Marshal’s Office

Fire/Arson Reports

$0.10 (per page)

Airports, Heliports & Helistops

$100.00 (Annually)

Annual Fire Inspection

$125.00 (Annually)

Assembly $20.00 (Annually)
Automatic Sprinklers, Standpipes, & Fire Lines (Testing) $125.00 (Per Visit)
Bars $125.00 (Annually)

Churches (One-time Fee with No Day Care Facility on Premises)

$25.00 (Annually)

Combustible Fibers (Storage/Handling)

$125.00 (Annually

Compressed Gas

$500.00 (Annually

Commercial Vent-A-Hood Cleaning

)
)
$125.00 (Annually)
)

Cryogenic Fluids $500.00 (Annually
Day Care Facilities (Or Similar Short-Term Occupancies) $50.00 (Annually)
Dry Cleaning Plants $125.00 (Annually)
Exhibits/Trade Shows (Special Events) $125.00 (Per Event)
Explosives, Blasting Agents and Ammunition Storage $175.00 (Annually)
Explosives, Demolition $500.00 (Per Event)
Extinguishing Systems $125.00 (Per Inspect.)
Flame Effects $175.00 (Per Event)

Flammable/Combustible Liquids

$125.00 (Annually)

Flammable Finishes

$125.00 (Annually

Fire Alarm Systems

$125.00 (Annually

Fireworks Display (Aerial) (Unless government entity or open to the public

Fireworks Display (Non-Aerial) (Unless government entity or open to the public

$125.00 (Annually

Fireworks Stand (For Sale to the Public)

$125.00 (Annually

Food Truck

( )

( )
$125.00 (Annually)
( )

( )

)

$125.00 (Annually

Foster Homes/Group Homes

$25.00 (Annually)

Fumigation & Thermal Insecticide Fogging

$350.00 (Annually

General Fire Inspection (Other than Annual Fire Inspection)

$125.00 (Annually

Hazardous Chemicals

High Piled Combustible Stock

High Rise Life Safety System (Testing Before Issuance of C/O)

)

( )
$500.00 (Annually)
$125.00 (Annually)
$200.00 (Per Test)
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Hospitals & Nursing Homes (per bed)

$250.00 (Flat Fee +
$1.25 per bed)

Liquefied Natural Gas

$500.00 (Annually

Liquefied Petroleum Gas

$125.00 (Annually

)

( )
$125.00 (Annually)
( )

Lumber Storage

Mechanical Refrigeration $125.00 (Annually
Open Burning No Fee
Organic Coatings $125.00 (Per Visit)
Plans Review $125.00 (Per Review)
Pressure Test (Fuel Storage and/or Product Lines) $125.00 (Per Visit)

*kk

Re-inspection Fees

$75.00 (Per Inspect)

Repair Garages

$125.00 (Annually)

Restaurants

$125.00 (Annually)

Special Handling Fees (Less Than 24 Hour Notice)

$125.00 (Per Inspect)

Tank Vehicles for Flammable/Combustible Liquids

$125.00 (Annually)

Tents & Air Supported Structures

Tire Rebuilding Plant

$100.00 (Annually)
$500.00 (Annually)

Underground/Aboveground Fuel Tanks (Installation and/or Removal)
Agricultural use only tanks are exempt if located 300’ or more from any human
shelter.

$125.00 (Annually)

Visuals — Fire Alarm/Automatic Sprinkler (Aboveground/Underground)

$75.00 (Per Visit)

Wrecking Yard, Junkyard, or Waste Handling

$250.00 (Annually)

*** Inspection fee covers initial inspection plus one re-inspection if needed. Any subsequent

inspections are subject to a $75.00 re-inspection fee per visit.
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